
Ohio Dominican (9-11) -vs- West Liberty St. (6-12)
3/25/2026 at 208 University Drive

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ohio Dominican 4 2 0 4 1 2 7 0 0 20 15 4
West Liberty St. 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 8 7 5

Ohio Dominican 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grant Horne 2b 5 2 1 0 0 0 2
    Logan Brockman 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gavin Lawler cf/p 3 4 2 1 3 1 0
    Jack Wells cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steven Chapman 1b 1 3 1 3 4 0 0
Will Marrero rf 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
    Eric Geddes rf 2 1 1 2 0 1 2
Braden Reed dh/cf 5 1 1 0 1 1 2
    Parker Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tryce Chaffin ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Sawyer Hamsher ss 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Mason Kurtz lf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
    Tristan Schuerman lf 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Noah Schacht c 3 1 2 5 1 1 1
    Logan Highley c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Will Schirmer 3b 5 0 2 2 1 1 1
Aidan Piatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Knight p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Helms p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Boll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Lawler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Bartholomew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 20 15 18 13 9 9

2B: Gavin Lawler (2); Steven Chapman (1); Will Marrero (1); Eric
Geddes (1); Noah Schacht (1)
HR: Noah Schacht (1)
SF: Steven Chapman (1)
SB: Grant Horne (1); Gavin Lawler (1); Steven Chapman (1); Mason
Kurtz (1)
CS: Tryce Chaffin (1); Will Schirmer (1)
E: Gavin Lawler (2); Tryce Chaffin (2)

West Liberty St. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Giacomo Dolce ss 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Lu. Marsh dh 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
    Logan Cypher ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter White 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Evan Tice c 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
    Aj Vanata ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Luke Foley lf 2 2 1 1 1 1 0
    Garrett Comer lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aaron Flowers 3b 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Michael Toepher 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Payton Toepher ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Austin Wittreich cf 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
    Hayden Gaiser ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lucas Marsh 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
    Cooper Basciano 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bodee Latocha rf 3 1 1 1 0 2 1
    Cole Lewis rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Charles Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edwin Shaftstall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden Devine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rocco Serafino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chandler Maurice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Benchich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 7 7 6 11 8

2B: Lu. Marsh (1); Luke Foley (1); Garrett Comer (1)
HBP: Hunter White (1)
E: Giacomo Dolce (1); Aaron Flowers (1); Lucas Marsh (1); Bodee
Latocha (1); Edwin Shaftstall (1)

Ohio Dominican IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aidan Piatt 2.0 2 3 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 10 11 2 1 36
Jack Knight (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 13
Nick Cody 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 15
Joey Helms 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 16
Matthew Boll 0.2 4 5 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 8 0 1 31
Noah Lawler 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 7
Chris Bartholomew 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 27
Gavin Lawler 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Parker Evans 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 13
Totals 7 8 6 6 11 2 0 1 0 36 43 8 8 158

West Liberty St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Charles Thomas (L, 0-1) 3.0 3 6 5 6 3 3 0 0 0 13 19 2 3 80
Edwin Shaftstall 1.0 1 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 3 0 35
Braden Devine 2.0 4 3 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 9 10 2 1 34
Rocco Serafino 0.0 2 5 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 19
Chandler Maurice 1.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 0 37
Andrew Benchich 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 21



Totals 15 20 16 13 9 4 1 0 0 42 56 9 6 226
 
Win: Jack Knight (1-0)
Loss: Charles Thomas (0-1)
HBP: Noah Lawler
PB: Evan Tice (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:35   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ohio Dominican - Top of 1st OHI WES
Grant Horne grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Gavin Lawler walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Steven Chapman walked (3-1 BBSBB); Gavin Lawler advanced to second. 0 0
Steven Chapman stole second; Gavin Lawler stole third. 0 0
Will Marrero singled, 2 RBI (2-1 SBB); Steven Chapman scored; Gavin Lawler scored. 2 0
Braden Reed popped up to ss (2-2 BKKB). 2 0
Tryce Chaffin walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Will Marrero advanced to second. 2 0
Mason Kurtz reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (3-2 KBBKB); Tryce Chaffin advanced to third; Will Marrero
scored, unearned. 3 0
Mason Kurtz stole second. 3 0
Mason Kurtz advanced to third on a wild pitch; Tryce Chaffin scored on a wild pitch. 4 0
Noah Schacht struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 4 0

West Liberty St. - Bottom of 1st OHI WES
Giacomo Dolce singled (0-0). 4 0
Lu. Marsh struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 0
Hunter White struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 0
Evan Tice reached first on an error by ss (2-2 FBKFB); Giacomo Dolce advanced to third. 4 0
Luke Foley doubled, RBI (2-1 BBK); Evan Tice advanced to third; Giacomo Dolce scored. 4 1
Aaron Flowers walked (3-2 BKBBFFB); Luke Foley advanced to third on a wild pitch; Evan Tice scored on a
wild pitch, unearned. 4 2
Austin Wittreich reached first on an error by ss, RBI (0-1 F); Aaron Flowers advanced to second; Luke Foley
scored, unearned. 4 3
Lucas Marsh flied out to cf (0-1 S). 4 3

Ohio Dominican - Top of 2nd OHI WES
Will Schirmer struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 4 3
Grant Horne singled to left field (3-2 KBBFB). 4 3
Grant Horne stole second. 4 3
Gavin Lawler walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 4 3
Gavin Lawler advanced to second on a wild pitch; Grant Horne advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 3
Steven Chapman doubled, 2 RBI (1-2 KKFB); Gavin Lawler scored; Grant Horne scored. 6 3
Steven Chapman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 3
Will Marrero struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 6 3
Braden Reed grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 3

West Liberty St. - Bottom of 2nd OHI WES
Bodee Latocha struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 6 3
Giacomo Dolce popped up to 1b (0-0). 6 3
Lu. Marsh grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 3

Ohio Dominican - Top of 3rd OHI WES
Tryce Chaffin reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 6 3
Tryce Chaffin out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 3
Mason Kurtz grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 6 3
Noah Schacht walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Noah Schacht advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 3
Will Schirmer walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Grant Horne flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 6 3

West Liberty St. - Bottom of 3rd OHI WES
Jack Knight to p for Aidan Piatt. 6 3
Hunter White struck out swinging (1-2 BFKK). 6 3



Evan Tice lined out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 6 3
Luke Foley struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio Dominican - Top of 4th OHI WES
Edwin Shaftstall to p for Charles Thomas. 6 3
Gavin Lawler walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 6 3
Steven Chapman walked (3-0 BBBB); Gavin Lawler advanced to second. 6 3
Will Marrero reached first on an error by p (2-1 BKB); Steven Chapman advanced to third; Gavin Lawler
scored, unearned. 7 3
Braden Reed flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK); Will Marrero advanced to second. 7 3
Tryce Chaffin popped up to 1b (3-2 BFBBS). 7 3
Mason Kurtz walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 3
Noah Schacht doubled, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Mason Kurtz scored; Will Marrero scored, unearned; Steven Chapman
scored. 10 3
Will Schirmer flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 10 3

West Liberty St. - Bottom of 4th OHI WES
Nick Cody to p for Jack Knight. 10 3
Aaron Flowers walked (3-1 BKBBB). 10 3
Austin Wittreich flied out to cf (0-0). 10 3
Lucas Marsh reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Aaron Flowers out at second ss to 2b. 10 3
Bodee Latocha struck out looking (2-2 BBSSK). 10 3

Ohio Dominican - Top of 5th OHI WES
Braden Devine to p for Edwin Shaftstall. 10 3
Grant Horne reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 10 3
Grant Horne advanced to second on a balk. 10 3
Grant Horne advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 3
Gavin Lawler struck out looking (2-2 SBBFFK). 10 3
Steven Chapman flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Grant Horne scored, unearned. 11 3
Will Marrero doubled (2-2 BKFB). 11 3
Braden Reed struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 11 3

West Liberty St. - Bottom of 5th OHI WES
Joey Helms to p for Nick Cody. 11 3
Giacomo Dolce lined out to 3b (0-0). 11 3
Lu. Marsh struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS). 11 3
Hunter White struck out looking (3-2 FBBFFFFBK). 11 3

Ohio Dominican - Top of 6th OHI WES
Tryce Chaffin flied out to cf (0-0). 11 3
Mason Kurtz singled to left field (0-0). 11 3
Noah Schacht homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Mason Kurtz scored. 13 3
Will Schirmer singled (3-2 BSFBB). 13 3
Will Schirmer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 13 3
Grant Horne out at first 1b to p (2-2 KBBKF). 13 3

West Liberty St. - Bottom of 6th OHI WES
Matthew Boll to p for Joey Helms. 13 3
Logan Highley to c for Noah Schacht. 13 3
Logan Brockman to 2b for Grant Horne. 13 3
Eric Geddes to rf for Will Marrero. 13 3
Sawyer Hamsher to 3b for Will Schirmer. 13 3
Will Schirmer to ss for Tryce Chaffin. 13 3
Tristan Schuerman to lf for Mason Kurtz. 13 3



Evan Tice walked (3-2 BBSSFBB). 13 3
Evan Tice advanced to second on a wild pitch. 13 3
Luke Foley walked (0-0). 13 3
Aaron Flowers struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 13 3
Austin Wittreich singled, RBI (1-0 B); Luke Foley advanced to second; Evan Tice scored. 13 4
Lucas Marsh reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Austin Wittreich out at second ss to 2b; Luke Foley
advanced to third. 13 4
Bodee Latocha singled, RBI (1-2 FBK); Lucas Marsh advanced to second; Luke Foley scored. 13 5
Giacomo Dolce singled, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Bodee Latocha advanced to
second on an error by cf, advanced to third; Lucas Marsh scored. 13 6
Lu. Marsh doubled, 2 RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Giacomo Dolce scored; Bodee Latocha scored. 13 8
Noah Lawler to p for Matthew Boll. 13 8
Hunter White hit by pitch (3-1 BBFBH). 13 8
Evan Tice grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 13 8

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Ohio Dominican - Top of 7th OHI WES
Rocco Serafino to p for Braden Devine. 13 8
Cooper Basciano to 2b for Lucas Marsh. 13 8
Gavin Lawler doubled (2-2 FBKB). 13 8
Steven Chapman walked (3-1 BBBKB). 13 8
Eric Geddes doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Steven Chapman scored; Gavin Lawler scored. 15 8
Braden Reed walked (3-0 BBBB). 15 8
Will Schirmer to 3b for Sawyer Hamsher. 15 8
Sawyer Hamsher to ss for Will Schirmer. 15 8
Eric Geddes advanced to third on a passed ball. 15 8
Sawyer Hamsher walked (3-0 BBBB); Braden Reed advanced to second. 15 8
Chandler Maurice to p for Rocco Serafino. 15 8
Tristan Schuerman singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Sawyer Hamsher advanced to second; Braden Reed scored; Eric
Geddes scored. 17 8
Logan Highley struck out looking (3-2 KKBFFBBK). 17 8
Will Schirmer singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, out at third rf to 3b, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Tristan
Schuerman scored; Sawyer Hamsher scored. 19 8
Logan Brockman singled to center field (2-2 BKBKF). 19 8
Gavin Lawler doubled, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Logan Brockman scored. 20 8
Steven Chapman walked (3-2 BFBFFFBB). 20 8
Eric Geddes struck out looking (2-2 BKBFFK). 20 8

West Liberty St. - Bottom of 7th OHI WES
Garrett Comer pinch hit for Luke Foley. 20 8
Chris Bartholomew to p for Noah Lawler. 20 8
Garrett Comer doubled (0-2 FF). 20 8
Michael Toepher pinch hit for Aaron Flowers. 20 8
Michael Toepher struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 20 8
Austin Wittreich walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 20 8
Cooper Basciano popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKBK). 20 8
Cole Lewis pinch hit for Bodee Latocha. 20 8
Cole Lewis grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 20 8

Ohio Dominican - Top of 8th OHI WES
Garrett Comer to lf. 20 8
Michael Toepher to 3b. 20 8
Andrew Benchich to p for Chandler Maurice. 20 8
Cole Lewis to rf. 20 8
Braden Reed singled (1-0 B). 20 8
Sawyer Hamsher struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 20 8
Tristan Schuerman flied out to cf (0-0). 20 8
Logan Highley struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBBK). 20 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Liberty St. - Bottom of 8th OHI WES
Gavin Lawler to p. 20 8
Braden Reed to cf. 20 8
/  for Chris Bartholomew. 20 8
Giacomo Dolce flied out to lf (0-0). 20 8
Logan Cypher pinch hit for Lu. Marsh. 20 8
Logan Cypher grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 20 8
Hunter White popped up to 3b (0-1 F). 20 8

Ohio Dominican - Top of 9th OHI WES
Will Schirmer flied out to rf (0-0). 20 8
Logan Brockman grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 20 8
Jack Wells pinch hit for Gavin Lawler. 20 8
Jack Wells grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF). 20 8

West Liberty St. - Bottom of 9th OHI WES
Jack Wells to cf. 20 8
Parker Evans to p for Braden Reed. 20 8
Aj Vanata pinch hit for Evan Tice. 20 8
Aj Vanata walked (3-1 BBFBB). 20 8
Garrett Comer grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Aj Vanata advanced to second. 20 8
Payton Toepher pinch hit for Michael Toepher. 20 8
Payton Toepher struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFK). 20 8
Hayden Gaiser pinch hit for Austin Wittreich. 20 8
Hayden Gaiser grounded out to p (0-0). 20 8


